

CS No. 57674/16

Anurag Gulati Vs. M/s. Envioroway Bioscience Pvt. Ltd.

22.03.2017

Present: Shri R Rajappan and Ms. Rajni, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Shri Pratap Shankar, Shri Pushkar Sinha and Ms. A Shivani, Ld.
Counsel for the defendant.

Part submissions Order 7 Rule 10 CPC application of the
defendant heard. File perused.

This suit is filed for recovery of the dues of the job work carried
out on some property in Gurgaon, Haryana. Defendant admittedly has its
registered office in R K Puram, New Delhi. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
submits that he has invoked Section 20 (a) CPC. Ld. Counsel for the
defendant submits that mere existence of mere existence of Head Officer
would not given Courts at New Delhi jurisdiction to entertain a suit qua job
work carried out in Gurgaon. Both sides seek time to do some research on
this aspect.

To come up for conclusion of arguments on under Order 7 Rule
10 CPC for **19.05.2017**.

(Surinder S. Rathi)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
22.03.2017