

CS No. 57674/16

Anurag Gulati Vs. Enviroway Bioscience Pvt. Ltdd.

28.11.2019

Present: Shri Gaurav Rathore, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Rishu Agarwal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

In between the dates of hearing, Court fee filed on record b y the present defendants. Ahlmad is directed to register the counter claim separately and to make a separate file for the counter claim.

In between the dates of hearing, replication to the main suit filed. Also written statement to the counter claim is stated to have been filed. Rejoinder to the counter claim not filed.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant has shown envelope to the court that they received written statement to the counter claim only on 22.11.2019. Hence, submitted that they may be permitted to file replication to the counter claim as per law. Request is allowed. They may file replication to the counter claim before the next date of hearing.

Both parties may file affidavit of admission/denial within one month.

Put up for framing of issues on **03.04.2020**.

(TWINKLE WADHWA)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
28.11.2019

