

CS No.57674/16

Anurag Gulati VS Enviroway Bioscience Pvt Ltd

11.02.2021

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajesh Kumar for plaintiff present through VC.

Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Ankit Kumar for defendant present through VC.

Ld counsel for defendant submits that he has filed the Counter Claim which is going side by side.

Let counter claim be checked and registered separately.

Put up for completion of pleadings, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on **01.07.2021**.

(Munish Markan)

**ADJ-03/New Delhi District/PHC,
New Delhi/11.02.2021**