

CS. No. 57674/16

Anurag Gulati VS Enviroway Bioscience Pvt Ltd

29.10.2021

Present: Sh. Gaurav Rahore, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Ankit Kumar, Ld counsel for defendant.

Perused, heard.

Despite directions given vide order dated 28.11.2019, it appears that Ahlmad has not registered the Counter Claim separately.

Ahlmad is warned to be careful and directed to register the same separately.

Ld counsel for counter claimant seeks time to file replication in the counter claim. Let separate file be maintained in this regard.

Put up for completion of pleadings as per law and for framing of issues in the main suit as well as in the Counter Claim on **04.03.2022.**

(MUNISH MARKAN)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
29.10.2021