

CS 57674/16

ANURAG GULATI Vs. ENVIROWAY BIOSCIENCE PVT LTD

04.03.2022

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Ankit Kumar, Ld counsel for the defendant.

Ld counsel for the defendant submits that the replication to the written statement to the counter claim could not be prepared as the AR of the defendant has changed and he will file the same within 02 weeks from today.

Let the same be filed.

Put up for completion of pleadings/filing of affidavits of admission and denial of documents on **17.09.2022**.

(Manish Khurana)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
04.03.2022