

CS 57674/16
ANURAG GULATI Vs. ENVIROWAY BIOSCIENCE PVT LTD
&
Counter Claim 4/22
M/S ENVIROWAY BIOSCIENCE PVT LTD Vs. ANURAG GULATI

21.02.2023

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld counsel for the
plaintiff/respondent.

Ms. Poorvi Sinha, Ld proxy counsel for the
defendant/counter claim.

Matter is pending at the stage of admission-denial as well as for framing of issues.

However, at this stage, there appears to be elements of settlement of the present dispute and the counter claim. Parties submit that they are not averse to exploring the chances of settlement. Considering the submissions, on joint request of the parties and upon signing of referral form, parties are referred to Mediation Centre, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi. Parties are directed to appear before Ld. Mediator now on 15.04.2023 at 2:00 pm.

Put up before this court for report of settlement failing which further proceedings on merits now on **11.07.2023**.

AR of the parties are directed to appear before Ld. Mediator along with their counsels.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
21.02.2023