

**CS 57674/16**

**ANURAG GULATI Vs. ENVIROWAY BIOSCIENCE PVT LTD**

**&**

**Counter Claim 4/22**

**M/S ENVIROWAY BIOSCIENCE PVT LTD Vs. ANURAG GULATI**

**11.07.2023**

Present: Sh. Gaurav Rathore, Ld counsel for the plaintiff/respondent.

Sh. Ankit Kumar, Ld counsel for the defendant/counter claimant.

Matter is pending before Mediation Centre for 15.07.2023. Be awaited.

Relist the matter for report of settlement failing which for further proceedings on merits now on 09.01.2024.

**(Gaurav Rao)**

**Additional District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**

**11.07.2023**