

CS 57674/2016
Anurag Gulati Vs. Enviroway Bioscience Pvt. Ltd.

09.01.2024

Present: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that talks of settlement before the Mediation Centre have failed.

He requests that matter be listed for framing of issues. He submits that affidavit of admission & denial of documents could not be filed since the defendant has filed multiple copies of the same documents. He submits that by next date of hearing, he will file affidavit of admission & denial of documents. Let the same be done.

The defendant shall also file its affidavit of admission & denial of documents and proposed issues.

To come up for framing of issues on 03.07.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
09.01.2024