

03.07.2024

Present : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Mr. Gautam Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Affidavit of admission and denial of documents and proposed issues are filed by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff. Copies are supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant requests for an adjournment for filing affidavit of admission and denial of documents.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff opposes the request of adjournment. He states that the matter has already been adjourned repeatedly because of the defendant.

Record is perused.

There was no appearance on behalf of the defendant on the last date of hearing.

However, the record discloses that the defendant has not taken many adjournments. Therefore, a lenient view is taken and the matter is adjourned.

Let affidavit of admission and denial of documents and proposed issues be positively filed by the defendant by the next date of hearing after supplying advance copy to the opposite party.

To come up for framing of issues on 23.10.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)

District Judge-03

Patiala House Courts, New Delhi

03.07.2024