

CS No.57674/16
Anurag Gulati Vs. Enviroway Bioscience Pvt Ltd.

23.10.2024

Present : Mr. Mordhwaj Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Ankit Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendant.

At the request of Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant, matter
is passed over to 11:30 AM.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
23.10.2024

Matter is again called out

Present : None for the plaintiff.
Mr. Ankit Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendant.

An application under Section 151 CPC for substitution of the
AR of the defendant is filed.

Application is accompanied with Board Resolution.

Application is allowed.

Mr. Sanjeev Bhati is substituted as the new authorized
representative of the defendant.

Affidavit of admission and denial of documents is filed by
Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

As no one has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff, matter is
adjourned for framing of issues to 30.01.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
23.10.2024