

CS No. 57674/16
Anurag Gulati vs. Enviroway Bioscience Pvt. Ltd.
&
Counter Claim No. 4/22
M/S Enviroway Bioscience Pvt. Ltd. vs. Anurag Gulati

29.03.2025

Present : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff/respondent through VC.
Mr. Shreyansh Anand, Ld. Counsel for the
defendant/counter-claimant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff/respondent requests for an
adjournment.

Request is not opposed.

Matter is adjourned for plaintiff's evidence to
03.05.2025.

Let advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit be
supplied to the defendant/counter-claimant at least seven days prior
to the next date of hearing.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
29.03.2025