

CS No.57674/16
Anurag Gulati Vs. Enviroway Bioscience Pvt. Ltd.

03.05.2025

Present: Mr. Mordhawaj Tiwari, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
plaintiff.
Mr. Shreyansh Anand, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Evidence by way of affidavit and certificate under Section
63 Bhartiya Sakshya Adhinyam has been filed on behalf of the
plaintiff. Copy has already been supplied.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff requests for an
adjournment.

Request is not opposed.

Matter is adjourned for plaintiff's evidence to 26.07.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
03.05.2025