

CS No. 57674/16

ANURAG GULATI Vs. ENVIROWAY BIOSCIENCE PVT LTD

26.07.2025

Present: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
has appeared through VC.

Today the matter is fixed for PE. Adjournment is being sought on behalf of plaintiff submitting that since plaintiff is not well, he could not appear today. Copy of medical document is placed on record.

Considering the submission, adjournment is granted.
To come up for PE on 13.11.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
26.07.2025