

CS 298/2016 57674/16
ANURAG GULATI Vs. ENVIROWAY BIOSCIENCE PVT LTD

13.03.2026

Present: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.

Mr. Ankit Kumar, Ld. proxy Counsel for defendant.

Affidavit towards evidence of plaintiff filed today.

Copy of same stated to be already supplied. Adjournment is sought on behalf of defendant on medical grounds of main counsel. Same is not opposed by ld. counsel for plaintiff as he stated that advance intimation in this regard was given to him.

To come up for PE on 23.07.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
13.03.2026